



Bid Bulletin: Amendments to Bid Documents for the Supply and Delivery of Medical Supplies for Naga City Hospital and Our Lady of Lourdes Infirmary

Date: August 3, 2023

This bid bulletin is issued to provide important updates and revisions to the bid documents for the projects mentioned below:

Project Reference No. 2023-035: Supply and Delivery of Medical Supplies for Naga City Hospital

The following **corrections have been made and preference** to the items for bid:

- 1) Item Nos. 14-20: Corrected to "Suction Catheter with Thumb Control".
- 2) Item No. 30: Corrected to "Macroset with Luer Lock".
- 3) Item No. 33: Must be compatible with "Glucosure Autocode".
- 4) Item No. 39: Corrected to "50cc Syringe (100pcs/box)".
- 5) Item Nos. 45-46: Quantity corrected to "pack".
- 6) Item No. 62: Corrected to "Disinfectant solution can be reused up to 28 days".
- 7) Item No. 63: Quantity corrected to "liter".
- 8) Item No. 66: Quantity "okay for conversion to liter".
- 9) Item No. 72: Reiterated that plaster should be skin friendly adhesive with excellent adhesion. Any color okay.
- 10) Item No. 85: Bidder will be required to provide sample for post-evaluation.
- 11) Item No. 111: Reiterated preferred and NCH tested spinal needle "i.e. SPINOCAN".

Project Reference No. 2023-036: Supply and Delivery of Medicines (Lots 1 to 3) for Our Lady of Lourdes Infirmary

The following **corrections have been made** for specific items:

- 1) Lot 1, Item No. 64: Corrected to "vial", range 50ml-100ml will be allowed.
- 2) Lot 2, Item No. 11: Item description corrected to "capsule".
- 3) Lot 2, Item No. 25: Corrected to "Clopidogrel 75 mg".
- 4) Lot 2, Item No. 36: Corrected to "Fluticasone+Salmeterol 50mcg+250mcg".
- 5) Lot 2, Item No. 55: Corrected to "Erythromycin Eye ointment 0.5%, 5g".

Project Reference No. 2023-037: Supply and Delivery of Medical Supplies (Lots 1 to 3) for Our Lady of Lourdes Infirmary

The following **corrections have been made** for specific items:

- 1) Lot 1, Item No. 12-15: Preferred brand is “TERUMO”
- 2) Lot 1, Item No. 20: Corrected to “bottles” not gallons w/ spray.
- 3) Lot 1, Item No. 48: The item is “Rubber type”.
- 4) Lot 2, Item No. 14: Corrected to “100 boxes” of suture Prolene 4/0 cutting
- 5) Lot 2, Item No. 15: No changes still 50 boxes suture prolene 3/0 cutting
- 6) Lot 3, Item No. 14-15: Preferred combined Glucometer heavy duty + Glucometer strips (PARTNERS) or any brand but must compatible – the machine and strips.

Other Important Information:

- 1) The products must have a minimum shelf life of 18 months, and a maximum shelf life of up to 3 years. A letter of guarantee confirming the specified shelf life will be required and must be submitted along with the bid documents.
- 2) During the post-evaluation phase, samples of the items may be requested. Bidders are strongly encouraged to include the samples with their initial bid submission to facilitate the evaluation process. These samples will be used to assess the product's quality and compliance with the required specifications.

Bid Opening Information: The bid opening date remains unchanged and will be held on Thursday, 17th August 2023, at 3:00 PM. The venue for the bid opening is the City Procurement Office, Ground Floor, City Hall Building, City Hall Compound. Bids will be opened in the presence of bidders' representatives who choose to attend the activity.

This bid bulletin, labeled as Supplemental/Bid Bulletin No. 1, forms an integral part of the original Bidding Documents. Any provisions in the original Bidding Documents that are inconsistent with this bulletin are hereby amended, modified, and superseded accordingly.

We appreciate your continued interest and participation in this bidding process. Should you have any further inquiries or clarifications, please don't hesitate to contact us. Thank you.

Sincerely,


ENGR. ALEXANDER N. CANING
Chairperson, BAC

PhilCEPS, Bulletin boards, LGU website